40 E M E RG I - LITE  SPECI FI C ATI O N G R A D E PR O D U C TS
C
O
M
M
E
R
C

Dimensions are approximate and subject to change.
—
How to order
Housing color Series/capacity # of lamps Lamp type/wattage Unit type Options Approval
Blank= White
B= Black
MPR10M= 6V-10W
lead-calcium
12MPR12M= 12V-12W
lead-calcium
12MPR20M= 12V-20W
lead-calcium
MPR12H= 6V-12W
nickel-metal hydride
12MPR12H= 12V-12W
nickel-metal hydride
12MPR24H= 12V-24W
nickel-metal hydride
Blank= No head
2= 2 heads
LA=  2 X 6V-4W,
MR16 LED
LB=  2 X 6V-5W,
MR16 LED
LG=  2 X 12V-4W,
MR16 LED
LI=  2 X 12V-5W,
MR16 LED
LJ=  2 X 12V-6W,
MR16 LED
Blank= Standard
-D=  Advanced Diagnostics
(non-audible)
-DA=  Advanced Diagnostics
(audible)
-NEX=  Nexus® wired¹
-NEXP= Nexus®Pro IoT¹
-NEXRF=  NEXUS® wireless¹
Blank= No option
-CM= Ceiling mount
-DL=  Damp location2
-D3=  Time delay
(15 minutes)
-PM= Pendant mount3
-LC=  Line cord
(maximum 120V only)
-15=  120/208/220-240V
50/60Hz input4
-CEC= CEC
Title 20 for
California5
1Consult you sales representative
2Not available in MPR10M
3Pendant kit sold separately
4Not available with -NEX, -NEXP and -NEXRF
5Available with lead-calcium models only
  Example: 12MPR12M2LJ
—
Unit rating - non-CEC models
Series
AC Specs Battery capacity in watts
AC input Maximum Battery type Voltage 1-1/2 hrs 2 hrs 3 hrs 4 hrs
MPR10M
120/277VAC, 60Hz
0.12 / 0.5A
Lead-calcium
6V-10W 10W 7.5W 5W 3.3W
12MPR12M 0.20 / 0.09A 12V-12W 12W 9W 6W 4W
12MPR20M 0.20/ 0.09A 12V-20W 20W 15W 10W 6.5W
MPR12H 0.21 / 0.5A
Nickel-metal hydride
6V-12W 12W 9W 6W 4W
12MPR12H 0.12 / 0.5A 12V-12W 12W 9W 6W 4W